GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2162
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2013

SETTING UP OF HELIPAD NEAR HOSPITALS
Lal Shri Kirodi

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up helipads near hospitals so as to save the lives of accident victimsimmediately,and

(b) if so, the details thereof including costs involved and the time frame therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIK. C. VENUGOPAL)
(@) No Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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